
HCM CITY UNIVERSITY  

OF TECHNOLOGY AND EDUCATION 

FACULTY OF FOREIGN LANGUAGES 

SECTION: LANGUAGE SKILLS 

Term 2  -  School year: 2018-2019 

End-of-Term Test   

Subject: READING 4  

Code: READ220435 

Date: June 12, 2019 

This paper has 8 pages. 

Time allotted: 60 minutes 

No materials whatsoever are allowed. 

No explanations are allowed. 

Invigilator 1 Invigilator 2 

Marker 1 Marker 2 

Raw score: Raw score: 

Converted score & 

signature 

Converted score & 

signature 

Full name: ...................................................................  

Student ID No: ...........................................................  

Ordinal Number: ………………………………. 

Room: …………………………………………… 

 

 

 

  

ANSWER KEY 

 

PART 1 

1 A 

2 D 

3 B 

4 B 

5 B 

6 D 

7 A 

8 D 

 

 

 

 

PART 2 

9 E 

10  A 

11  G 

12  D 

13  C 

14  H 

15  B 

 

PART 3 

16 D 

17 B 

18 B 

19 A 

20 D 

21 E 

22 C 

23 B 

24 A 

25 C/ D 

26 C/ D 

27 E 

28 E 

29 A/ E 

30 A/ E 

 



Converted score scheme 

Raw scores Converted scores Raw scores Converted scores 

1 0.5 17-18 5.5 

2-3 1 19-20 6.0 

4-5 1.5 21-22 6.5 

6-7 2.0 23 7.0 

8 2.5 24-25 7.5 

9-10 3.0 26 8.0 

11 3.5 27 8.5 

12-13 4.0. 28 9 

14-15 4.5 29 9.5 

16 5.0 30 10 

 

 


