HCM CITY UNIVERSITY		Term 2 - School year: 2018-2019		
OF TECHNOLOGY AND EDUCATION		End-of-Term Test		
FACULTY OF FOREIGN LANGUAGES		Subject: READING 4		
SECTION: LANGUAGE SKILLS		Code: READ220435		
<u>Invigilator 1</u>	<u>Invigilator 2</u>	Date: June 12, 2019		
		This paper has 8 pages.		
Marker 1	Marker 2	Time allotted: 60 minutes		
Raw score:	Raw score:	No materials whatsoever are allowed.		
		No explanations are allowed.		
Converted score &	Converted score &	Full name:		
signature	signature	Student ID No:		
		Ordinal Number:		
		Room:		

ANSWER KEY

PART	1	PART	2	19	A
1	A	9	E	20	D
2	D	10	A	21	E
3	В	11	G	22	C
4	В	12	D	23	В
5	В	13	C	24	A
6	D	14	Н	25	C/D
7	A	15	В	26	C/D
8	D			27	E
		PART	3	28	E
		16	D	29	A/E
		17	В	30	A/E
		18	В		

Converted score scheme

Raw scores	Converted scores	Raw scores	Converted scores
1	0.5	17-18	5.5
2-3	1	19-20	6.0
4-5	1.5	21-22	6.5
6-7	2.0	23	7.0
8	2.5	24-25	7.5
9-10	3.0	26	8.0
11	3.5	27	8.5
12-13	4.0.	28	9
14-15	4.5	29	9.5
16	5.0	30	10